RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 27

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1985

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1984-85 General Fund Budget

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in Special Called session on this the 24th day of June, 1985, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 110 ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET AMENDMENTS INC-DEC	AMENDED BUDGET
27100	UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCI Fund Balance	ES 65,658.63	4,655.00	61,003.63
33496	ESTIMATED REVENUES Law Enforcement Salary Supplement	y1,000.00	350.00	1,350.00
41113	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE: County Commission Gov. Body's Compen-	S		
	sation.	8,475.00	1,500.00	9,975.00
.108 .433	Committee Members Compensation Consultant Services	12,000.00 1,000.00	300.00 226.00	12,300.00 1,226.00
41216 .777	Law Library Books	1,700.00	487.00	2,187.00
41900	Other General Gov't			
.404 .407 .837	Expense Retirement Workman's Comp. Trustee Commission	25,000.00 3,711.64 14,000.00	1,474.00 118.00 550.00	26,474.00 3,829.64 14,550.00
42611	Sheriff's Dept.			
.396	Salary Supplenent Deputies	1,000.00 \$66,886.64	350.00	1,350.00 71,891.64

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Million aufer mes Acknowledged and Approved:

Han Unclan

Chairman, Budget Committee